PROFORMA-1

Remarks/assessment of Chief Medical Officer/Chief Medical Suprintendent Along with verified/countersigned papers

I Dr. Rajeev Agrawal, CMO Kasganj have perused the documents presented before me by Sri Gagan Kumar Bharti, ID No. UP6253, Designation- Additional District & Sessions Judge and place of posting Kasganj.

- I have personally examined Smt. Archana singh wife of Gagan Kumar Bharti who is I. suffering from the disease/ syndrome/disability Chronic Renal Failure and in my opinion she may require hospitalization for treatment/management.
- I also verify that Smt. Archana Singh is suffering from the Chronic Renal Failure and 11. the disease(s) find(s) mention at paragraph no VIII of the Annesure-I enclosed herewith.
- In my professional opinion and assessment, I Am convinced that the treatment/ 111. management of the above-mentioned disease/syndrome/disablility/disorder in paragraph two above is possible at the district mentioned by the officer in his application submitted to Honl'ble High Court.
- IV. The treatment/management of the above- mentioned disease in paragraph two above is also available at the district namely Bareilly, Ghaziabad, Lucknow, Meerut, and Moradabad etc. or the places where Super-multi Speciality Hospital available for the treatment of Chronic Renal Failure.
- V. I am aware that this document may be presented by the competent authority/applicant for further use by a competent Medical Board.

This documents shall be valid only for 1 year only. VI.

District- Kasgani

EHRMS No.- 241944 Mob. No. 8005192672

- Concerned District Judge/Officers in equivalent rank to get these matter expedited from the office of CMO.
- 2. The CMO are requested to retain the copy of this documents and documents placed before them or issuance of this documents for future reference.

Seen.

send it to concerned Tudicial officer.



DEPARTMENT OF NUCLEAR MEDICINE & PET-CT

NAME: ARCHANA SINGH REGN: NO: MM000596204 AGE/SEX:35YRS/F DATE: 06-10-2014

99m Tc-DMSA RENAL SCAN

Renal scintigraphy performed after intravenous administration of 5 mCi Tc99-m DMSA and multiple static images were acquired at 3 hours.

FINDINGS

Left kidney is normal in size with irregular shape. Cortical uptake is inhomogeneous, with focally reduced tracer uptake at the lower pole.

Right kidney is normal in size with Irregular shape. Cortical uptake is inhomogeneous, with reduced tracer uptake at the upper and lower poles and cortical indentation at multiple sites. Increased background activity noted, suggestive of impaired renal function.

WHOLE KIDNEY	LEFT	RIGHT	TOTAL
DIFF FUNCTION (%)	43	57	100

CONCLUSION:

Left normal sized kidney with scarring at lower pole Right normal sized kidney with multiple cortical scarring.

Dr. Saroj Kumar Sahu

Fellow

Dr. Atul Pathak

Sr. Consultant

From

200

Gagan Kumar Bharti, 2.0. – vP6253 – Additional District Judge
Kasganj

To

Chief Medical Officer

Kasganj

Through

District Judge

Kasganj

Subject:-Request for verification of Medical prescriptions and disease in compliance of The Hon'ble High Court's letter no.-73 /Admin (Services)/ 2024; Dated February 8, 2024 and letter no.-94 /Admin (Services)/ 2024; Dated February 19, 2024

Respected Sir,

- 1. It is my humble submission that The Hon'ble High Court issued a letter no.-73/Admin (Services)/2024; Dated February 8, 2024 regarding submission of certain documents in support of their grounds mentioned in the transfer application. The Hon'ble High Court has directed to the Judicial Officers who are seeking transfer on the ground of serious/critical illness of their own/their parents/their family members, to submit the latest (not more than 6 months old) documents pertaining to treatment of their own/their parents/family members duly verified/ countersigned by the Chief Medical Officer of the concerned district and in case of medical ground of self, spouse or children, the officers shall specify the district where the better medical treatment is available for the illness given in the application for transfer.
- 2. In Furtherance of the earlier letter, The Hon'ble High Court issued direction vide letter no.-94 /Admin (Services)/ 2024; Dated February 19, 2024 that the CMO/CMS will issue assessment report with his independent opinion in the prescribed performa about disease/disability and The District Judge to get these matter expedited from the office of the CMO and The Chief Medical Officer will retain the documents placed before them for issuance of the certificate for future reference.
- 3. I would like to submitt that Archana Singh is my wife and her both kidneys are damaged and she is a patient of Chronic Renal/Kidney Disease (CKD/CRD), and her treatment was earlier done at Sir Gangaram Hospital, New Delhi and Medanta Hospital, Gurgaon, but due to financial crisis, she is currently being treated by Dr. Sandeep Mahajan, Nephrologist, All India Institute of Medical Sciences, New Delhi.

0

- - 4. It is also my humble submission that my wife's creatinine remains between 2.5 to 3.5, and due to chronic kidney disease other parts of the body also often get infected and affected, which can be treated only by a nephrologist and for this reason, Bareilly, Ghaziabad, Lucknow, Meerut, Moradabad and Bulandshahr districts have been preferred by me in the annual transfer form.
 - 5. Therefore, it is my humble request kindly verify the medical reports in the light of relevent papers those are annexed with this letter and assess the diseases or opinion in the prescribed performa issued by The Hon'ble High Court and retain the one set of documents placed before you for future reference.

Date-20.02.2024

Gagan Kumar Bharti

IIIrd Addl. District Judge

Kasganj

- 1. Certificate of Dr. Sandeep Mahajan, Nephrologist, AIIMS New Delhi.
- Latest Prescription dated 16.02.2024 prescribed by Dr. Sandeep Mahajan, Nephrologist, AIIMS New Delhi.
- 3. Current pathology report.
- 4. Previous few pathology report of AIIMS New Delhi.
- Previous prescription prescribed by Dr. Vijay Kher, Nephrologist, Medanta, Gurgaon.
- 6. Previous prescription prescribed by Dr. D.S. Rana, Nephrologist, Sir Gangaram Hospital New Delhi.
- 7. Previous ultrasound report.
- 8. Nuclear Medicine DMSA Renal Scan Report.
- 9. Previous few pathology report.
- 10. Concerned letter of The Hon'ble High Court along with annexure-I

No.12 1 XVeivil. Dated ... 20102124
Forwarded
District Judge, Kasgani
20-01-2024

Certificate

To whomsoever it may be concerned that smt. Archana Singh w/o Gagan Kumar Bharti is suffering from renal failure and has been a patient of Chronic Kidney Disease (C.K.D.) since 2016. Her UHID No. is 101971990. I am currently treating her and considering her renal failure she is at high risk of infection in multi-organ and persistently needs nephrologist's supervision.

Date; 16-02-2024

Dr Sandeep Mahajan

Professor, dept. of Nephrology
All India Institute Of Medical Sciences

New Delhi डॉ. पंदीप महाजन / Dr. SANDEEP MAMALON क्री आचार्य / Professor क्री हुट्छ विद्यान विमाग / Dept. of Nephrology राजातात्री, टांडाचे नगर / ALLMS., Accol Neger मुई हिल्ली—110929 / New Debt-110929

मुख्य चिक्रिसा अधिकारी



अ० भा० आ० सं० अस्पताल/A.I.I.M.S. HOSPITAL विशिरंग रोगी विभाग /Out Patient Department



Dept. Reg. No. 0	28371	OPR-6
orn/Dept. Deptt. Nd:PHRO	Ody IIII Will the state of the control of the contr	the description of the
Name Mis Alto W/O- GAGAN KL Phone No. 91100 Address JUDGES	ASAD SALE OF THE S	190
লন/Diagnosis	CILD 36 HLYRAMY	melien
ほっか/Date	Car wide for frage	Treatment 4-w
12/05/203	· Capulanona 3mg	M: TELHORIL 25my 10
and end country	of four one	Thereton (PS) 8.D
प्रमा के बार्च कार्य कार्य प्रमा के बार्च कार्य प्रमा कार्य कार्य कार्य प्रमा कि कार्य कार्य कार्य	.70 Lam & upa	2 with 7 formers sway to.
कारागीज	A	all HEIN MEINT / Dr. SANDEEP MANAGE
1/08/23	TRUMME 60 Kyl	প্রত্ত বিল্লান বিশাগ / Deptil of Nephrology আন্ত্রেনার কিনান প্রত্তা প্রত্তা প্রত্তা বিল্লান বিশাগ / Deptil of Nephrology আন্ত্রেনার কিনান প্রত্তা প্রত্তা Pedro Delta 110028
- 141/93	Thurse 60 kg	uck a Bulus so
1-90		1mnt.
4-1 ESK.	· Cep audo Fra 19	air 3 mily 1/2
whent Ity.	Rest and	Earles
1 cm mo D-	en entre	
Sem 312	Buts 1	· Out M612.
"irr"	1	and the Biotice Ir
unen. het		cop Neurosin fre in
um sport cu	1 Le presing	A CONTRACTOR
المال أو المال	HULL IN COLUMN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	Comment Door C. N.
July.	पनदान जीवन का बहुमूल उपहार ORGAN DE	SNATION A GIEF OF LIFE
O.R.B	O., AHMS, 26588360, 26593444, www.orbb/d	meraspalathip go